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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3757
ANSWERED ON:13.02.2014
SHORTAGE OF COAL
Owaisi Shri Asaduddin

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether some power plants have reported huge loss of power generation during the year 2013-14 so far due to shortage of coal supply; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, plant-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA )

(a) & (b): During the year 2013-14 (up to December), power utilities have reported generation loss of around 4198 MU due to shortage of coal. Plant-wise information on loss of power generation due to shortage of coal is given at Annex.
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